8 7 5 5 4 ‘ 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . Loe BIST RE:V |S |Or45
@copgig;}o BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CTEM 30 | OCATED SngUgé%AG%E A 6b [r1 o DESCRIPTION DATE DU | APVD
NUMBER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT FRONT HOLES ‘ . T DLVELOPHENT T T
| 426544 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER Ao | RELERHD s LR
1426544-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ’ 29JRET
| 4265446 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1426544-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | —= aEaEEEEEEEn 1490525-3 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 173
T-1426544-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION i A At I N A - - | Ic
7-1426544-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL S N L O (356700 [ [DOCUMENTAT [ON PACKAGE | /]
-2l 222 2] 2 2-23147-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 170
1142604477 ] A SPARE PARTS KIT - | | | | | | 1490524~ | DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
- - - - - - - - - 163
el -] 461264 | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
C 000 ] -2l 222 2] 2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
REF -l 1424350~ 1  |HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 165
CRIME DATA ‘ 1t TERMINAL 1t CRIMP SPECS REF -] 986950 | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 164
TERMINAL NAME: 025 TH RECEPTACLE CONTACT h | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR. SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
CRIMP SI7E TYPE RANGE - 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 162
WIRE 40 [ 055 IN] - s 27 - 0 50mm? — -2l 222 2] 2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16
NS UL 0 [ 055 10 . C l0-1 10 L 04s- 067 11 TERMINAL SUPPORT - | | | | | | B0 4-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) | 60
LOCAT | ON - | | | | | | 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS N U R B - - 58
3.00-3.50 [.118-.138 [N] ——F 408-83727 — T T T - - T
TERMINAL [ 14-0250-2/5 - @ FOED - | | | | | | | 338685~ | PAWL, FEED 156
APPL SPEC . i 7.50 [.295 IN] R - - 155
sl al a4 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPL I ED ,/Q,P,? -2l 222 2] 2 9-18023-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ [4.0 153
(2 B 8030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
674295/0\ -] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
123343 - - - . 8024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - - -1 -1 - 1338675-1  |[CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- ] } ] B 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED |47
- - - - -] 1320999-3  [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI |46
o . e _ TR - 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 145
- | | | | | | | 338660-3 RAM |44
o llE fgj e on] - AL - 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
0. 50mm’ UL £0.05 [040 £.002 [N A=354779-5 L. 32300 - | | | | | | 690124~ | WASHER, RAM (.115) 147
O.BOmmZA 95 0. 05 [ 038 4 007 N 5-3547759-2 [ 32507 - | | | | | | ?-18074-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
0 2omm’ /N | 84 £0.05 [.033 +.002 N1 | 6-354779-4 [.3310] : : : 22§§§787 zéétﬁmf%gbp%ssm | glg
] -] 1320922-4  [DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 133
- -] 354777 | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
_ -] 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
i - | | | | | | 690212~ POST, RAM 135
-] 1320934-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
] -2l 222 2] 2 |- 18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 8027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
_ -] |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 13
- -] 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-] 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
-2l z2121212]°¢? |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
-] 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- e 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- e |320928-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
-] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
R B 690472-2  |STRIPPER 127
AN\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. T | -18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 12
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S L L L T E— L i ML LR S R 1cd
- - | - - | - 690472~ | STRIPPER e
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ |3
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - 338684~ | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT g
A TERMINAL 1674298 RESTRICTED TO NISSAN. - - - - - - - - - | 5
- - - - - - - - - 4
A |1 4-5250-2 S SPECIFIC TO NISSAN APPLICATIONS . | | ' o | - - - - - - - - - 3
SEE APPL. SPEC. FOR SPECIFIC WIRE DETAILS. A A - | | | | | | 3-92280-3 SPRING, COMPRESS|ON | D
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR ||
N 13209211 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
N - e 462006 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| >l 2] ] |- 1333201-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
-] 240641-2  |SPACER |
-] 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 \ i ’ ’ \ | \ | 366753 CRIMPER, [NSULATION S
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE 2 [ e[ [ ] 1-456402-7 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
T70-76-72]-71] -6 -2] -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W
R 0 D e L L T
CH 08DEC2008 Tyco Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SPec R 1ED: APSVﬁ £l 080EC2008 |mame
mm [ IN] S SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
0 PLC 4 PRODUCT SPEC _
@géﬁté il - ]
3 PLC 4- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtgg +- ‘. See Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:|426544 _
' ) CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE o g |SHEET o 0n )RRy

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000




